PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD.	11/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANMI HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	#45, BANGI-DONG, SONGPA-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	138-828

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6605697
Patent Number:	7052867
Patent Number:	6492523
Patent Number:	6936625
Patent Number:	7112672
Patent Number:	7157576
Patent Number:	6900245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)589-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-589-4644

Email: ipgnyg@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID A. EINHORN

Address Line 1: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
Address Line 2: 45 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10111

PATENT

REEL: 025447 FRAME: 0307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041591	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE LIEBERSTEIN	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT_HANMI#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025447 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, **HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD.** of 893-5, Hajeo-ri, Paltan-Myeon, Hwaseong-Gun, Kyungki-do 445-910, Republic of Korea, is the owner of the following seven (7) patents:

6,605,697 7,052,867 6,492,523 6,936,625 7,112,672 7,157,576 6,900,245

WHEREAS, **HANMI HOLDINGS CO., LTD.** (hereinafter "Assignee") of #45, Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-828, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd. in the right and title in the aforesaid patents; and

WHEREAS, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd. which would in any manner affect this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire interest in the right and title in and to these patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for said Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd. had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd. has affixed its name below, by its duly authorized representative this 18th day of November, 2010.

Signed: Sun Min Lim

Name: Sun Min LIM

Title: CEO of HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD.

503108626.1

PATENT REEL: 025447 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 12/03/2010